

***Joginder Singh & ors. Vs. State of HP & ors.***

**CWP No.6983 of 2022**

02.11.2022 Present: Ms. Sharmila Patial, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Additional Advocate General,  
for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. Ashwani Sharma, learned Additional  
Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents  
and seeks time to file reply.

List again on **16<sup>th</sup> March, 2023.**

**CMP No.13990 of 2022**

The application is disposed of with a direction to the  
applicant to file typed copies of annexures in issue before the  
next date of hearing.

**( Sabina )  
Judge**

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

November 02, 2022  
(VH)