

Joginder Singh & Ors. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 6983 of 2022

17.3.2023 Present: Ms. Shivani, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time
to file reply.

List again on **21.6.2023**.

**(Sabina)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

March 17, 2023
(vs)