

Joginder Singh and others Vs. State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 6983 of 2022

21.06.2023 Present: Ms. Anjali Soni Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with M/s Navlesh Verma, Rakesh Dhaulta and Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate Generals and M/s Gautam Sood and Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondents/State.

Admit.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice post admission on behalf of the respondents.

List on 09.11.2023, before learned Single Judge having the provision as per Roster. As prayed for, rejoinder be also filed in the meanwhile.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 21, 2023
(narender)