

Joginder Singh and others vs. State of H.P. and others

CWP No.6983 of 2022

11.03.2024 Present: Ms. Anjali Soni Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Rejoinder not filed. As prayed for, four weeks' more time is granted to do the needful. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 11, 2024
(Rishi)