

Joginder Singh & Ors. Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors.

CWP No.6983 of 2022

14.10.2025 Present: Ms. Anjali Soni Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 07.11.2025.

October 14, 2025
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge